	Debtor's name	Wild Calling Pet Food, LLC FKA Western Plains Seed Provisions, Inc. DBA Natural Pet Specialties DBA Natural Pet Marketplace DBA Petersen Packaging	
For 1.	Debtor's name All other names debtor	FKA Western Plains Seed Provisions, Inc.	
For	, .	Wild Calling Pet Food, LLC	
	more information, a separa	• •	
V	nore space is needed, attach	on for Non-Individuals Filing for Bank a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the te document, Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals, is av	e debtor's name and case number (if known
Са	ase number (if known)	Chapter11	☐ Check if this an amended filing
	STRICT OF COLORADO		
Un	nited States Bankruptcy Court	or the:	
Fill	I in this information to ident	fy your case:	
Fil	I in this information to ident	fy your case:	

Debtor's address

Debtor's website (URL)

Type of debtor

5.

Principal place of business

Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

5428 W. 7th St. Rd Greeley, CO 80634

wildcalling.com

☐ Other. Specify:

☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)

Weld

County

■ Corporation (including Limited Liability Company (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))

Mailing address, if different from principal place of

P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

11407 W. 24th St. Greeley, CO 80634 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

Location of principal assets, if different from principal

business

place of business

Case:17-19898-TBM Doc#:1 Filed:10/25/17 Entered:10/25/17 16:56:00 Page2 of 9

Deb	or Wild Calling Pet Food	d, LLC	Case number (if known)
	Name		
7.	Describe debtor's business	☐ Health Care Busin☐ Single Asset Real	ness (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) ed in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))
		- , , , ,	
			efined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))
		_	er (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6))
		_	s defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))
		■ None of the above	
		B. Check all that appl	y
			(as described in 26 U.S.C. §501)
		☐ Investment compa	any, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)
		☐ Investment adviso	or (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)(11))
			erican Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor. courts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes.
8.	Under which chapter of the	Check one:	
	Bankruptcy Code is the	☐ Chapter 7	
	debtor filing?	☐ Chapter 9	
		Chapter 11. Chec	k all that apply:
		[Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates)
		[are less than \$2,566,050 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that). The debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small
			business debtor, attach the most recent balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow statement, and federal income tax return or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B).
		[A plan is being filed with this petition.
		[Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).
		[The debtor is required to file periodic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission according to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the attachment to Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11 (Official Form 201A) with this form.
		[The debtor is a shell company as defined in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2.
		☐ Chapter 12	
9.	Were prior bankruptcy	■ No.	
	cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	☐ Yes.	
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	District	When Case number
	separate list.	 District	When Case number
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a	■ No	
	business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	☐ Yes.	
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list	Debtor	Relationship
	allauri a separale iist	District	When Case number, if known

Case:17-19898-TBM Doc#:1 Filed:10/25/17 Entered:10/25/17 16:56:00 Page3 of 9

Deb	tor Wild Calling Pet Fo	ood, LLC		Case number (# known))		
	Name						
11.	Why is the case filed in	Check all that apply:					
	this district?		Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.				
		□ A	bankruptcy case concerning de	ebtor's affiliate, general partner, or partners	hip is pending in this district.		
12.	Does the debtor own or	■ No					
	have possession of any real property or personal property that needs	☐ Yes.	Answer below for each prope	erty that needs immediate attention. Attach	additional sheets if needed.		
	immediate attention?		Why does the property nee	ed immediate attention? (Check all that ap	oply.)		
			☐ It poses or is alleged to po	ose a threat of imminent and identifiable ha	zard to public health or safety.		
			What is the hazard?				
			☐ It needs to be physically s	secured or protected from the weather.			
				ds or assets that could quickly deteriorate of meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related	or lose value without attention (for example, assets or other options).		
			☐ Other		, ,		
			Where is the property?				
				Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code			
			Is the property insured?				
			□ No				
			☐ Yes. Insurance agency				
			Contact name				
			Phone				
	Statistical and admin	istrative i	nformation				
13.	Debtor's estimation of available funds	. (Check one:				
	available lulius	I	Funds will be available for di	istribution to unsecured creditors.			
		[☐ After any administrative expe	enses are paid, no funds will be available to	o unsecured creditors.		
14.	Estimated number of	1 -49		1 ,000-5,000	□ 25,001-50,000		
	creditors	□ 50-99	-	5001-10,000	5 0,001-100,000		
		1 00-1		☐ 10,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000		
		□ 200-9	999				
15.	Estimated Assets	□ \$0 - \$	\$50,000	☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion		
			001 - \$100,000	□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion		
			,001 - \$500,000	□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion		
		■ \$500	,001 - \$1 million	☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion		
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0 - \$	\$50,000	■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion		
			001 - \$100,000	□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion		
			,001 - \$500,000	☐ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion		
		□ \$500	,001 - \$1 million	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion		

Case:17-19898-TBM Doc#:1 Filed:10/25/17 Entered:10/25/17 16:56:00 Page4 of 9 Wild Calling Pet Food, LLC Case number (if known)

Dobtoi	Wild Calling Fet Food, Li
	Name

Request for Relief, Declaration, and Signatures

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

17.	Declaration and signature
	of authorized
	representative of debtor

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on October 25, 2017 MM / DD / YYYY

X /s/ Timothy Petersen	Timothy Petersen		
Signature of authorized representative of debtor	Printed name		
Title CEO			

18. Signature of attorney

/s/ Joli A. Lofstedt		Date October 25, 2017
Signature of attorney for debtor		MM / DD / YYYY
Joli A. Lofstedt		
Printed name		
Connolly & Lofstedt, PC		
Firm name		
950 Spruce Street		
Suite 1C		
Louisville, CO 80027		
Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code		
Contact phone 303-661-9292	Email address	joli@clpc-law.com

#21946

Bar number and State

Fill in this information to identify the case:	
Debtor name Wild Calling Pet Food, LLC	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: DISTRICT OF COLORADO	☐ Check if this is an
Case number (if known):	amended filing

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		
		and government contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
1 Global Capital 1250 E. Hallandale Beach Blvd #406 Hallandale, FL 33009	support@1stglobal capital.com 888-374-3150	Merchant Cash Advance		\$147,024.40	\$0.00	\$147,024.40
Advantage Bank 1801 59th Ave Greeley, CO 80634	Jason Jones jjones@advantage banks.com 970-353-0047	Guaranty of Tim Petersen mortgage	Contingent Unliquidated			\$645,196.92
Betty B. Fisher Trust 6600 W. 20th St. #55 Greeley, CO 80634	William Fischer bill@blackrockoil.c om 970-539-0206	Note Payable				\$160,768.01
CJ Foods, Inc. PO Box 348 Pawnee City, NE 68420	Tod Morgan tmorgan@cjfoodsi nc.com 785-336-6132	Trade Debt				\$469,454.10
Donald Elam 261 South 5th St. Way La Salle, CO 80645		Note Payable				\$125,900.00
Droegemueller Investment 1035 37th Ave Ct Greeley, CO 80634	Glen Droegemueller glen@glendroegem ueller.com 970-304-0362	Note Payable				\$150,000.00
Elberta Rummel 5014 W. 22nd St Greeley, CO 80634		Note Payable				\$100,989.58
Jose Velez 2712 La Strada Grande Heights Colorado Springs, CO 80906-3925		Note Payable				\$186,350.00

Debtor Wild Calling Pet Food, LLC

Name

Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		
			uisputeu	Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
Lloyd Seekamp 1458 43rd Ave Greeley, CO 80634	Zola Seekamp z.seekamp@comca st.net 970-353-9859	Note Payable				\$152,162.11
Mary Stillman 4689 W. 20th St., Ste 3 Greeley, CO 80634	Mary Stillman 970-353-6418	Note Payable				\$454,416.67
Patrick B. Roche Childrens Trust 361 71st Ave Greeley, CO 80634	Thomas Roche troche@rochecons tructors.com 970-350-2559	Note Payable				\$101,000.00
Royce Keenan PO Box 5392 Vancouver, WA 98668	970-381-3090	Note Payable				\$100,979.17
Simmons Pet Foods 1400 East Logan Ave Emporia, KS 66801	Sharon Hudson sharon.hudson@si mfoods.com 620-342-1323 Ext. 240	Trade Debt				\$222,532.50
Thomas Roche 361 71st Ave Greeley, CO 80634	troche@rochecons tructors.com 970-350-2559	Note Payable				\$101,000.00
TVT Capital 8 Hunters Ln Roslyn, NY 11576	info@tvt-capital.co m 516-707-9131	Merchant Cash Advance		\$187,466.00	\$0.00	\$187,466.00
TVT Capital 8 Hunters Ln Roslyn, NY 11576	info@tvt-capital.co m 516-707-9131	Merchant Cash Advance		\$162,633.75	\$0.00	\$162,633.75
William Fischer, Thomas Roche and Mathew Notter 361 71st Avenue Greeley, CO 80634	William Fischer bill@blackrockoil.c om 970-539-0206	Note Payable				\$500,000.00
William Fisher 6600 W. 20th St. #55 Greeley, CO 80634	William Fisher bill@blackrockoil.c om 970-539-0206	Note Payable				\$120,000.00
Yes Funding Services 144 South 6th St Bethpage, NY 11714		Merchant Cash Advance		\$125,912.00	\$0.00	\$125,912.00

Debtor	Wild Calling Pet Food, LLC	Case number (if known)	
	Name		

Name of creditor and	Name, telephone number	Nature of claim	Indicate if claim	Amount of claim		
complete mailing address,	and email address of	(for example, trade	is contingent,	If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If		
including zip code	creditor contact	debts, bank loans,	unliquidated, or	claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for		
		professional services,	disputed	value of collateral or se	toff to calculate unsecure	ed claim.
				Total claim, if	Deduction for value	Unsecured claim
				partially secured	of collateral or setoff	
Zola Seekamp	Zola Seekamp	Note Payable				\$329,000.00
1458 43rd Ave	•					. ,
Greeley, CO 80634	z.seekamp@comca					
J. 100.103, 500 0000 1	st.net					
	970-353-9859					

Case:17-19898-TBM Doc#:1 Filed:10/25/17 Entered:10/25/17 16:56:00 Page8 of 9

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Colorado

In re	Wild Calling Pet Food, LLC	D 1. ()	Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	
	VERIFI	ICATION OF CREDITOR	MATRIX	
I, the C	EO of the corporation named as the de	ebtor in this case, hereby verify that the a	ttached list of cred	ditors is true and correct to the
best of	my knowledge.			
Date:	October 25, 2017	/s/ Timothy Petersen		
		Timothy Petersen/CEO		
		Signer/Title		

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Colorado

In re	Wild Calling Pet	Food, LLC		Case No.	
			Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
		CORPORATE O	WNERSHIP STATEMENT	(RULE 7007.1)	
recusa follow more o Kathe 5428 \	l, the undersigned ring is a (are) corpo	counsel for Wild Callibration(s), other than the	dure 7007.1 and to enable the Jing Pet Food, LLC in the above the debtor or a governmental under interests, or states that there a	ve captioned actionit, that directly of	on, certifies that the r indirectly own(s) 10% or
Timot 5428 \	hy Petersen W. 7th St. Rd ey, CO 80634				
□ Nor	ne [<i>Check if applic</i>	able]			
Octob	per 25, 2017		/s/ Joli A. Lofstedt		
Date			Joli A. Lofstedt Signature of Attorney or Litig Counsel for Wild Calling Pet Connolly & Lofstedt, PC 950 Spruce Street Suite 1C Louisville, CO 80027 303-661-9292 Fax:303-661-9555 joli@clpc-law.com	Food, LLC	